## SB0226/584533/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 226

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 3, strike "– Length and Limitation of Terms"; in line 4, after the first "of" insert "altering the composition of the Board of Regents of Morgan State University;"; in lines 4 and 6, in each instance, strike "a member" and substitute "certain members"; in line 5, strike "of Regents of Morgan State University"; in line 6, after "serve;" insert "limiting the number of certain members who may be residents of other states;"; and in the same line, strike "terms of".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 6, 7, and 17, strike "(d)(2)", "(d)", and "(e)", respectively, and substitute "(E)(2)", "(E)", and "(F)", respectively; after line 6, insert:

- "(D) (1) ONE MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF REGENTS SHALL BE THE PRESIDENT OF THE MORGAN STATE UNIVERSITY NATIONAL ALUMNI ASSOCIATION.
  - (2) THE MEMBER APPOINTED UNDER THIS SUBSECTION:
- (I) SERVES FOR A TERM OF 2 YEARS AND UNTIL A SUCCESSOR IS APPOINTED AND QUALIFIES;
- (II) MAY BE APPOINTED TO SERVE A CONSECUTIVE TERM;
  AND
- (III) MAY BE A RESIDENT OF A STATE OTHER THAN MARYLAND, BUT THE RESIDENCY STATUS MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED IN

SB0226/584533/1 Amendments to SB 226 Page 2 of 2  $\mathbf{EHE}$ 

<u>DETERMINING THE NUMBER OF RESIDENT OR NONRESIDENT REGENTS AS</u>
PROVIDED FOR IN SUBSECTION (E)(2) OF THIS SECTION.";

in line 7, after the first "member" insert "<u>AND THE MEMBER APPOINTED UNDER SUBSECTION</u> (D) OF THIS SECTION"; and strike beginning with the comma in line 13 down through "State" in line 14 and substitute "<u>AND THE MEMBER APPOINTED UNDER SUBSECTION</u> (D) OF THIS SECTION, NO MORE THAN THREE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF REGENTS WHO ARE NOT ALUMNI OF MORGAN STATE UNIVERSITY MAY BE RESIDENTS OF OTHER STATES".